502009129 07/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Feil	07/31/2012
Clifford J. Harrington	07/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabam, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 250	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13563597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 703-770-7900

maxine.cutietta@pillsburylaw.com, docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com, Email:

margaret.drosos@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP (NV

PO Box 10500 Address Line 1:

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034737-0412504

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ian C. Schick, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=0412504_Assignment_Filed07312012#page1.tif source=0412504_Assignment_Filed07312012#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 028691 FRAME: 0868

502009129

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, George FEIL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6501 San Pablo Avenue, Unit 411, Oakland, CA 94608 USA; Clifford J. HARRINGTON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 278 ½ Carl Street, San Francisco, CA 94117 USA; (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

"MANAGING SCHEDULED TASKS WITHIN A VIRTUAL SPACE"

described in a United States Patent Application, the specification of which is attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, **Kabam**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 101 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 250, Redwood City, CA 94065, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and we further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 028691 FRAME: 0869 AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

George FEIL

Clifford J. HARRINGTON

2 of 2